# L14000097432

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
·
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
,
On title of One in a control of Others
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
,

Office Use Only



900259470209

H JUN 17 AM 9

14 JUN 17 AN IO: 41



ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195

REFERENCE: 179420 7385716

AUTHORIZA	ATION	Lone	Dole	man
COST I	TIMIT	:( <b>/</b> \&	155.00	)

ORDER DATE: June 17, 2014

ORDER TIME : 9:26 AM

ORDER NO. : 179420-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7385716

### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: JMS 2014 LLC

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XXX\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Gray - EXT. 62925

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# COVER LETTER

	gistration Section vision of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	JMS 2014 LLC		
	——————————————————————————————————————	ited Liability Company	and the second s
The enclosed	d Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return	n all correspondence concerning this mad	tter to the following:	
-		Name of Person	
<u>-</u>		Firm/Company	
_		Address	
-	Cit	y/State and Zip Code	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•	E-mail address: (to	be used for future annual report notific	ation)
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
Bonnie E. I	Heacock 31		
	Name of Person A	rea Code Daytime Telephone Nu	nber
Enclosed is a	a check for the following amount: ing Fcc \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Ce	0.00 Filing Fee, rtificate of Status & rtified Copy ional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Address Registration Section	
O VARIABLE CO LEGIS OF SL. 2 PM	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	 e

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability (	Company is:			
JMS 2014 LLC (Must end wit	h the words "Limit	ted Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<del></del>	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	ess of the principal	d office of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Address:	<u>Ma</u>	ailing Address:		
140 Esperanza Way Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418		140 Esperanza Way Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418	, 	
	nnot serve as its ov	re, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent, You must designate an indivition.)	ridual or	
The name and the Florida street add	ress of the register	ed agent are:	<b>로</b> 의 <b>2</b>	
Corporation	n Service Compa	any		
Name				
1201 Hays Street				LE LE
Florida str	Box NOT acceptable)	ing z	≥ []	
Tallahass		FL 32301	r 03	ج ج
	City	Zip		
the place designated in this certicapacity. I further agree to comploy of my duties, and I am familiar we Corpora	ficate, I hereby accept with the provision of the and accept the accept the continuous Service Continuous Stered Agent's Signature (CONTIN	Mued)	to act in this e performance	
•	Page 1 o	of2		

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company: Name and Address: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager MGR Gary V. Sagui 140 Esperanza Way Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filling: \_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.) William Friedman, Authorized Representative Typed or printed name of signee Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional) Page 2 of 2